
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/07/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 827,829

2nd Payment 869,220
1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 912,681
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 958,315

3 04/07/21 Wed $21,690,488 $43,089,222 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.6% 11.0% 5th Payment 1,006,231
4 04/10/21 Sat $24,765,355 $55,452,493 $55,000,000 $37,500,000 1.468 4.1% 14.7% 6th Payment 1,056,543
5 04/14/21 Wed $19,851,786 $65,362,830 $66,000,000 $45,000,000 1.468 3.3% 17.5% 7th Payment 1,109,370
6 04/17/21 Sat $22,992,155 $76,840,891 $78,000,000 $53,100,000 1.468 3.9% 20.7% 8th Payment 1,164,838
7 04/21/21 Wed $21,836,964 $87,742,262 $90,000,000 $61,300,000 1.468 3.7% 23.6% 9th Payment 1,223,080
8 04/24/21 Sat $25,291,371 $100,368,129 $106,000,000 $72,200,000 1.468 4.2% 26.8% 10th Payment 1,284,234
9 04/28/21 Wed $23,583,921 $111,603,481 $123,000,000 $83,800,000 1.468 4.0% 29.7% 11th Payment 1,348,446

10 05/01/21 Sat $26,730,450 $123,378,148 $138,000,000 $94,000,000 1.468 4.5% 32.9% 12th Payment 1,415,868
11 05/05/21 Wed $24,153,237 $134,017,562 $155,000,000 $105,600,000 1.468 4.0% 35.6% 13th Payment 1,486,662
12 05/08/21 Sat $27,398,711 $146,086,596 $169,000,000 $115,100,000 1.468 4.6% 38.6% 14th Payment 1,560,995
13 05/12/21 Wed $25,206,318 $157,189,888 $184,000,000 $125,300,000 1.468 4.2% 41.1% 15th Payment 1,639,045
14 05/15/21 Sat $29,607,047 $170,231,686 $200,000,000 $136,200,000 1.468 4.9% 44.1% 16th Payment 1,720,997
15 05/19/21 Wed $26,466,634 $181,890,143 $220,000,000 $149,900,000 1.468 4.4% 46.5% 17th Payment 1,807,047
16 05/22/21 Sat $30,743,958 $195,432,746 $238,000,000 $162,100,000 1.468 5.1% 49.3% 18th Payment 1,897,399
17 05/26/21 Wed $27,260,633 $207,440,957 $252,000,000 $171,700,000 1.468 4.6% 51.6% 19th Payment 1,992,269
18 05/29/21 Sat $33,009,788 $221,981,650 $237,000,000 $161,444,142 1.468 5.5% 54.2% 20th Payment 2,091,882
19 06/02/21 Wed $26,442,814 $233,629,614 $258,000,000 $175,700,000 1.468 4.4% 56.3% 21st Payment 2,196,477
20 06/05/21 Sat $34,244,354 $248,714,129 $277,000,000 $188,700,000 1.468 5.7% 58.8% 22nd Payment 2,306,300
21 06/09/21 Wed $29,376,116 $261,654,202 $296,000,000 $201,600,000 1.468 4.9% 60.8% 23rd Payment 2,421,615
22 06/12/21 Sat $37,405,107 $278,131,018 $321,000,000 $218,700,000 1.468 6.2% 63.2% 24th Payment 2,542,696
23 06/16/21 Wed $33,638,590 $292,948,696 $343,000,000 $233,700,000 1.468 5.6% 65.3% 25th Payment 2,669,831
24 06/19/21 Sat $43,513,361 $312,116,175 $373,000,000 $254,100,000 1.468 7.2% 67.8% 26th Payment 2,803,323
25 06/23/21 Wed $41,543,659 $330,416,007 $394,000,000 $268,400,000 1.468 6.9% 70.0% 27th Payment 2,943,489
26 06/26/21 Sat $53,086,301 $353,800,332 $430,000,000 $292,900,000 1.468 8.7% 72.6% 28th Payment 3,090,663
27 06/30/21 Wed $49,852,391 $352,375,806 $0 1.468 8.2% 72.4% 29th Payment 3,245,196
28 07/03/21 Sat $66,357,876 $381,606,212 $0 1.468 10.7% 75.4% 30th Payment 3,407,456
29 07/07/21 Wed $59,822,869 $378,727,564 $0 1.468 9.7% 75.1%
30 07/10/21 Sat $82,947,345 $415,265,572 $0 1.468 13.2% 78.4% Total 55,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $71,787,442 $410,349,675 $0 1.468 11.6% 78.0%
32 07/17/21 Sat $103,684,182 $456,022,184 $0 1.468 16.3% 81.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/7/2021


